LIGURBIKE 28/08/2016

Ligurbike - Gruppo Veloci
3 Turno Prove Libere

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 12:20:15

Autodromo "Riccardo Paletti" 2.350 km

8/28/2016 12:20

Lap Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3 Lap Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3
1 1:17.163 32.324 19.319 25.520
(26) Domenico SPINAZZOLA 2 1:15.722 -1.441 31.808 18.189 25.725
1 1:15.705 32.724 18.370 24.611 3 1:15.639 -0.083 31.992 18.484 25.163
2 1:15.049 -0.656 31.811 18.337 24901 4 1:16.076 +0.437 32.231 18.476 25.369
3 1:13.505 -1.544 30.986 17.844 24.675 5 1:16.373 +0.297 32.228 18.699 25.446
4 1:15.361 +1.856 31.238 18.683 25440 6 1:16.125 -0.248 32.328 18.607 25.190
5 1:14.598 -0.763 31.364 18.338 24.8% 7 1:16.435 +0.310 32.327 18.668 25.440
6 1:19.084 +4.486 32.464 20.087 26.533 8 1:16.507 +0.072 32.535 18.484 25.488
7 1:22.502 +3.418 36.396 20.838 25.268 9 1:17.647 +1.140 32.788 18.942 25.917
8 1:15.300 -7.202 32.450 17.890 24.960 10 1:17.855 +0.208 32.994 18.792 26.069
9 1:15.849 +0.549 31.673 18.718 25458 11 1:17.608 -0.247 32.909 18.937 25.762
(7) Cristiano PISTILLO (72) Gerardo SPINAZZOLA
1 1:15.913 33.236 18.306 24371 1 1:17.405 33.097 18.975 25.333
2 1:14.885 -1.028 32.711 18.066 24,108 2 1:16.967 -0.438 32313 19.573 25.081
3 1:13.894 -0.991 31.809 17.860 24225 3 1:15.861 -1.106 32.077 18.791 24.993
4 1:14.831 +0.937 32.068 18.275 24488 4 1:17.200 +1.339 32.698 18.918 25.584
5 1:13.759 -1.072 31.604 17.720 24.435
6 1:15.017 +1.258 32.664 17.787 24.566 (54) Maurizio NICOLETTI
1 1:20.210 33.478 19.548 27.184
(294) Andrea LATUSI 2 1:21.446 +1.236 34.249 19.703 27494
1 1:16.622 32.708 18.645 25.269 3 1:18.207 -3.239 33.323 19.117 25.767
2 1:16.541 -0.081 32.187 18.900 25.454 4 1:18.329 +0.122 33.166 19.398 25.765
3 1:14.250 -2.291 31.415 18.143 24692 5 1:17.688 -0.641 32.941 19.073 25.674
4 1:14.040 -0.210 31.277 18.222 24.541 6 1:18.678 +0.990 33.656 19.220 25.802
7 1:17.299 -1.379 32.789 18.995 25.515
(82) Luigi BOZZL 8 1:17.565 +0.266 33.195 18.835 25.535
1 1:15.862 32.172 18.889 24801 9 1:17.209 -0.356 32.787 18.787 25.635
2 1:14.252 -1.610 31.233 18.333 24.686 10 1:17.105 -0.104 32.754 18.776 25.575
3 1:15.918 +1.666 31.593 18.350 25.975
4 1:15.471 -0.447 32.160 18.316 24.995 (53) Fabio GOLINELLI
5 1:15.727 +0.256 31.507 18.831 25389 1 1:18.451 33.615 19.053 25.783
6 1:15.682 -0.045 32.115 18.377 25.190 2 1:18.075 -0.376 33.682 18.710 25.683
7 1:14.684 -0.998 31.591 18.416 24.677 3 1:17.206 -0.869 33.006 18.510 25.690
4 1:17.946 +0.740 33.257 18.942 25.747
(63) Luca ROMITI 5 1:17.908 -0.038 32.823 18.637 26.448
1 1:18.240 33.040 18.849 26.351
2 1:17.028 -1.212 32.769 19.163 25.096 (27) Matteo PITTALUNGA
3 1:15.937 -1.091 32.574 18.560 24.803 1 1:21.616 35.167 20.662 25.787
4 1:15.242 -0.695 31.829 18.624 24.789 2 1:18.954 -2.662 33.983 19.363 25.608
5 1:16.527 +1.285 32.272 19.221 25.034 3 1:17.768 -1.186 33.567 18.985 25.216
6 1:16.590 +0.063 32.643 18.648 25299 4 1:19.396 +1.628 34.027 19.204 26.165
7 1:17.918 +1.328 32.992 19.206 25720 5 1:19.424 +0.028 33.710 19.699 26.015
8 1:17.073 -0.845 33.114 18.619 25.340 6 1:20.021 +0.597 34.537 19.134 26.350
9 1:17.038 -0.035 32.272 19.056 25710 7 1:18.011 -2.010 33.842 18.836 25.333
8 1:17.312 -0.699 33.301 18.805 25.206
(164) Stefano CAVAZZUTI 9 1:19.300 +1.988 34.543 19.241 25.516
| Chief of Timing & Scoring: Rapi Andrea Orbits

Live Timing: www.cronorapino.it

Printed: 8/28/2016 12:40:56 PM

www. mylaps.com

Licensed to: Cronorapino

Page 1/2



LIGURBIKE 28/08/2016

Ligurbike - Gruppo Veloci Autodromo "Riccardo Paletti" 2.350 km
3 Turno Prove Libere 8/28/2016 12:20

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 12:20:15

Lap Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3 Lap Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3
10 1:18.282 -1.018 33.455 19.263 25.564 7 1:22.699 +1.004 34.510 21.112 27.077
1 1:18.356 +0.074 33.467 19.109 25.780

(238) Fabrizio MENOZZI
(14) Simone DRAICCHIO 1 1:22.541 35.780 19.971 26.790
1 1:18.349 33.416 19.195 25.738 2 1:21.422 -1.119 35.325 19.781 26.316
2 1:18.061 -0.288 32.924 19.261 25876 3 1:20.873 -0.549 35.008 19.676 26.189
3 1:18.826 +0.765 33.119 19.460 26.247 4 1:21.446 +0.573 35.241 19.576 26.629
4 1:19.031 +0.205 33.314 19.607 26.110 5 1:28.471 +7.025 39.016 21.200 28.255
6 1:22.258 -6.213 35.389 20.122 26.747
(31) Piero FIGAROLI 7 1:27.292 +5.034 37.002 21.713 28.577
1 1:23.594 35.366 20.756 27472
2 1:19.547 -4.047 34.079 19.586 25.882 (18) Rossano STERNI
3 1:18.270 -1.277 33.110 19.219 25.941 1 1:21.895 34.323 20.089 27.483
2 1:22.273 +0.378 34.649 20.039 27.585
(128) Simone PIAZZA 3 1:21.138 -1.135 33.627 19.735 27.776
1 1:19.122 33.430 19.470 26.222
2 1:18.502 -0.620 33.117 19.157 26.228 (28) Paolo ARIONI
3 1:20.328 +1.826 33.356 19.464 27508 1 1:25.167 36.244 21.162 27.761
2 1:21.751 -3.416 34.975 19.949 26.827
(169) Stefano SORESINI 3 1:23.139 +1.388 34.692 20.206 28.241
1 1:24.589 36.574 20.792 27.223
2 1:22.353 -2.236 33.434 21.999 26.920 (49) Marco RICCI
3 1:23.365 +1.012 33.529 21.746 28.090 1 1:25.405 35.839 21.336 28.230
4 1:20.272 -3.093 32,915 19.600 27.757
5 1:22.867 +2.595 35.444 20.959 26.464 (511) Gianluca ZANINI
6 1:19.306 -3.561 33.265 19.664 26.377 1 1:38.520 44.024 23.687 30.809
7 1:27.477 +8.171 34.979 24.043 28.455 2 1:36.264 -2.256 42.436 23.380 30.448
3 1:30.627 -5.637 39.821 22.115 28.691
(15) Claudio FARIGU 4 1:31.357 +0.730 41.226 22.334 27.797
1 1:22.106 35.094 19.895 27117 5 1:30.798 -0.559 38.807 22.092 29.899
2 1:22.326 +0.220 34.618 19.959 27.749 6 1:31.471 +0.673 42.751 21.165 27.555
3 1:20.911 -1.415 33.721 19.429 27761 7 1:28.525 -2.946 38.756 21.700 28.069
4 1:20.932 +0.021 33.298 19.961 27673 8 1:30.227 +1.702 40.384 21.651 28.192
5 1:20.053 -0.879 33.870 19.905 26.278 9 1:27.620 -2.607 39.875 20.696 27.049
6 1:19.480 -0.573 33.308 20.051 26.121
7 1:20.602 +1.122 34.315 19.831 26.456
8 1:20.324 -0.278 34.340 19.665 26.319
9 1:19.981 -0.343 33.582 19.809 26.590
10 1:25.836 +5.855 33.000 25.975 26.861
(8) Luca FIAMMANTI
1 1:22.517 34.897 20.166 27454
2 1:22.337 -0.180 35.371 20.176 26.790
3 1:20.814 -1.523 34.189 19.827 26.798
4 1:20.794 -0.020 34.220 19.981 26.593
5 1:20.959 +0.165 34.806 19.861 26.292
6 1:21.695 +0.736 34.830 20.168 26.697
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